HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC. 1 1500 South Dairy Ashford 1 Suite 200 1 Houston, TX 77077-3858 1 281.496.0066 phone 1 281.496.0220 fax 1 huitt-zollars.com

January 27, 2017

Mr. Jack Murphey, P.E. Senior Civil Engineer City of League City 500 West Walker Street League City, TX 77573

Re:

RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD

Nature Center Wetland Enhancement & Shoreline Protection Project

League City, Texas Bid No. 17-008

HZI Job No. R304238.01

Dear Mr. Murphey:

Sealed bids for the Nature Center Wetland Enhancement & Shoreline Protection project in League City, Texas were received at the Office of the Purchasing Manager, 300 West Walker Street, League City, Texas 77573, on January 24, 2017, at 2:00 pm. Two (2) bidders submitted bids. A detailed Tabulation of Bids is attached for your review.

Based on the completeness of his bid and the Contractor Qualification Verification responses from previous clients, we recommend that the City of League City consider awarding this contract to Tandem Services, LLC, 4425 FM 2351, Suite S, Friendswood, Texas 77546.

Sincerely.

**HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC.** 

Dewey H. Brunt III, P.E. Senior Project Manager

Attachment (1)

## City of League City, Texas Nature Center Wetland Enhancement & Shoreline Protection Project Bid Opening: 24 January 2017, 2:00 pm

## **BID TABULATION - BASE BID**

					Sonora SWQM, dba Sonora Construction				Tandem Services, LLC				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	Unit Price		Total Price		Unit Price		Total Price		Unit Price		Total Price		
	Site Preparation, to include Mobilization, Temporary Fencing, Care & Control of Water, Clean-Up, & Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 1	125,000.00	\$	125,000.00	\$	33,330.00	\$	33,330.00	\$	35,200.00	\$	35,200.00	
2	Clay Fill, Compacted, Complete & In Place	CY	244	\$	160.00	\$	39,040.00	\$	90.00	\$	21,960.00	\$	40.00	\$	9,760.00	
3	Granular Fill, Complete & In Place	TON	73	\$	260.00	\$	18,980.00	\$	120.00	\$	8,760.00	\$	110.00	\$	8,030.00	
4	Riprap, Gradation No. 2, Complete & In Place	TON	364	\$	400.00	\$	145,600.00	\$	110.00	\$	40,040.00	\$	125.00	\$	45,500.00	
<b>5</b>	22-inch x 36-inch CSP Polymer Coated Arch Steel, including Timber Bents, Complete & In Place	LF	56	\$	800.00	\$	44,800.00	\$	990.00	\$	55,440.00	\$	210.00	\$	11,760.00	
	Total - Base Bid					\$	373,420.00			\$	159,530.00			\$	110,250.00	